B	बैंक ऑफ़ बड़ौदा
	Bank of Baroda
	India's International Rank

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE

	inula s international balik							
 E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 6 (2) & 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s), Mortgagor(s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Bank of Baroda, Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" basis for recovery of dues in below mentioned account/s. 								
1)								
	Rs. 26,98,39,000/- plus Interest and other charges fro	om 30 0/ 2018		Rs. 83,80,000/	Rs. 1.00.000/- or in such multiples			
2)								
	Amount Due:	Reserve Price:		EMD 10%: Bid multiplier Amount:				
	Rs. 3,44,25,090 /- plus Interest and other charges from 30.11.2018	Rs. 2	, 05,82,415/- 's sold separately	Rs. 20,58,241/-	·			
Date & Time of E-Auction for SI. No. 1 & 2 Property: 25.08.2020, 11:00 AM TO 12.00 PM								
	Last Date for Submission of EMD: 24.08.2020, on or Before 11.30 PM		Date of the Inspection of the property from : 31.07.2020 to 24.08.2020 at 11:00 AM to 03:00 PM.					
For detailed terms and conditions of sale, please refer to the link provided in https://www.bankofbaroda.in/e-auction.htm and https://ibapi.in. Also, prospective bidders may contact, For SI. No. 1 Property: Authorized Officer Bank of Baroda - Founders Branch., Phone: 0824-2440094. For SI. No. 2 Property: Branch Manager, Kodimbala Branch, Phone No. 08251 260032 and Branch Manager, Noojibalthila branch, Phone No. 08251 264200								

Place : Mangalore, Date: 31.07.2020

No. 08251 264300.

Sd/-, Authorized Officer, Bank of Baroda